RESOLUTION 2019-16

RESOLUTION VACATING THE SOUTH FORTY (40) FEET OF SOUTH PRAIRIE STREET ABUTTING LOT 2 OF CSM #1091, UNION PLAT IN THE CITY OF PRAIRIE DU CHIEN, CRAWFORD COUNTY, WISCONSIN.

Be It By the Common Council of the City of Prairie du Chien, Wisconsin, **RESOLVED**:

That the public interest requires that the following street located in the City of Prairie du Chien, Crawford County, Wisconsin, be vacated and discontinued:

The South Forty (40) feet of South Prairie Street abutting Lot 2 of CSM #1091, Union Plat in the City of Prairie du Chien, Crawford County, Wisconsin

That attached to this Resolution and made a part hereof, is a plat showing the part of the certain street above referred to, same to be vacated by this Resolution, said street being shown in black.

This Resolution reserves to the City an easement to maintain the public utilities and all other public improvements as are now located and installed within said described premises and an easement to place and maintain public utilities within said described premises in the future.

Introduced and read at a regular meeting of the Common Council of the City of Prairie du Chien, Wisconsin, held at the Council Chambers on the 6th day of August, 2019, and notice thereof ordered to be given pursuant to Section 66.1003 of the Wisconsin Statutes.

The above and foregoing Resolution was duly adopted on the 6th day of August, 2019.	
By a vote of: in favor, against, and	abstain.
David Hemmer, Mayor of the City of Prairie du Chien	
ATTEST:	
Chad Abram, Administrator of the City of Prairie du Chie	en